

**Urmila etc. Vs. GP etc.**

Present: Sh. Bhagwan Dass, counsel for the petitioners.  
Respondent no. 1 (GP) exparte.  
Sh. Lalit Kumar, counsel for respondent no. 2.  
Sh. Ravinder Lather, counsel for respondent no. 3.  
Sh. Deepak Singh Dhull, counsel for respondent no. 4.

Cross-examination of PW-1 Urmila is completed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has tendered the documents  
Ex. P1 to Ex. P9 and closed his evidence vide recorded  
statement. Now, to come up on 19.04.2024 for respondents  
evidence.

**Date of order: 04.04.2024**

**(Khatri Saurabh)  
CJ(SD)/ACJM/RC, Karnal  
UID No. HR-0253**

Tanya  
Stenographer Gr.III  
I attest to the accuracy and authenticity of this document